

\230

SLP(C)No. 13782-13783 OF 2003

ITEM No.14

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13782-13783/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in RSA 1360/95 &  
CR 4929/98 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIRDHARI LAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JEET KUMARI

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Hari Singh Mann, Adv.  
for Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The execution of decree for eviction shall remain stayed until further orders.

The appellant shall, however, satisfy the money part of the decree and continue to pay the rent payable month by month under the impugned decree.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master