

0

SLP(C)No. 573 OF 2004
ITEM No.52

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.573/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/01/2003 in CR 1457/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANJIT SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JOGINDER SINGH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Walia, A.A.G.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.G. Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Baid,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Gaur,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to second week of July, 2004.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner

is permitted to file rejoinder, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master