

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6376-6377 OF 2003

GIRDHARI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JEET KUMARI

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2005 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant/respondent states that on account of non-compliance

by the appellant with the condition accompanying the order of stay dated 11.8.2003, the decree has

been executed and possession has been taken over by the respondent. In view of that statement, no

orders are called for on IAs.

(D.P. Walia)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master